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Includes undergraduates with a f irst generation recruitment category or with parent education at high school or middle school levels on the FAFSA.  

Location: G:\KU Factbook\Semester Enrollment Reports\FirstGen\First Generation Undergraduate Students Fall2023_092223 

 Total 
Undergraduate 

Head Count 

First 

Generation 
Undergraduate 

Head Count 

Percent 
of Total 

UG 
Head 
Count 

Fall 2014 19,322 2,761 14.3% 

Fall 2015 19,224 2,655 13.8% 

Fall 2016 19,243 2,541 13.2% 

Fall 2017 19,323 2,448 12.7% 

Fall 2018 19,576 2,736 14.0% 

Fall 2019 19,652 2,602 13.2% 

Fall 2020 19,120 2,611 13.7% 

Fall 2021 19,145 2,601 13.6% 

Fall 2022 19,241 2,570 13.4% 

Fall 2023 20,696 2,873 13.9% 
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Includes undergraduates with a f irst generation recruitment category or with parent education at high school or middle school  levels on the FAFSA. 

Location: G:\KU Factbook\Semester Enrollment Reports\FirstGen\First Generation Undergraduate Students Fall2023_092223 

 Total 
Undergraduate 

Head Count 

First 

Generation 
Undergraduate 

Head Count 

Percent 
of Total 

UG 
Head 
Count 

Fall 2014 10 Freshman 5,047 759 15.0% 

20 Sophomore 4,056 542 13.4% 

30 Junior 4,227 641 15.2% 

40 Senior 5,451 814 14.9% 

55 UG Special 541 5 0.9% 

Total 19,322 2,761 14.3% 

Fall 2015 10 Freshman 5,251 732 13.9% 

20 Sophomore 3,929 519 13.2% 

30 Junior 4,191 611 14.6% 

40 Senior 5,392 786 14.6% 

55 UG Special 461 7 1.5% 

Total 19,224 2,655 13.8% 

Fall 2016 10 Freshman 5,217 702 13.5% 

20 Sophomore 4,149 524 12.6% 

30 Junior 4,163 585 14.1% 

40 Senior 5,297 725 13.7% 

55 UG Special 417 5 1.2% 

Total 19,243 2,541 13.2% 

Fall 2017 10 Freshman 4,935 636 12.9% 

20 Sophomore 4,404 545 12.4% 

30 Junior 4,361 571 13.1% 

40 Senior 5,168 686 13.3% 

52 UG Certificate 71 7 9.9% 

55 UG Special 384 3 0.8% 

Total 19,323 2,448 12.7% 
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Includes undergraduates with a f irst generation recruitment category or with parent education at high school or middle school  levels on the FAFSA. 

Location: G:\KU Factbook\Semester Enrollment Reports\FirstGen\First Generation Undergraduate Students Fall2023_092223 

 Total 
Undergraduate 

Head Count 

First 

Generation 
Undergraduate 

Head Count 

Percent 
of Total 

UG 
Head 
Count 

Fall 2018 10 Freshman 4,800 633 13.2% 

20 Sophomore 4,383 575 13.1% 

30 Junior 4,509 674 14.9% 

40 Senior 5,406 821 15.2% 

52 UG Certificate 47 5 10.6% 

55 UG Special 431 28 6.5% 

Total 19,576 2,736 14.0% 

Fall 2019 10 Freshman 4,619 560 12.1% 

20 Sophomore 4,335 562 13.0% 

30 Junior 4,513 618 13.7% 

40 Senior 5,504 821 14.9% 

52 UG Certificate 51 6 11.8% 

55 UG Special 630 35 5.6% 

Total 19,652 2,602 13.2% 

Fall 2020 10 Freshman 4,352 568 13.1% 

20 Sophomore 4,113 529 12.9% 

30 Junior 4,450 647 14.5% 

40 Senior 5,485 783 14.3% 

52 UG Certificate 76 11 14.5% 

55 UG Special 644 73 11.3% 

Total 19,120 2,611 13.7% 

Fall 2021 10 Freshman 4,808 696 14.5% 

20 Sophomore 3,871 478 12.3% 

30 Junior 4,286 584 13.6% 

40 Senior 5,429 773 14.2% 

52 UG Certificate 88 15 17.0% 

55 UG Special 663 55 8.3% 

Total 19,145 2,601 13.6% 
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Includes undergraduates with a f irst generation recruitment category or with parent education at high school or middle school  levels on the FAFSA. 

Location: G:\KU Factbook\Semester Enrollment Reports\FirstGen\First Generation Undergraduate Students Fall2023_092223 
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Generation 
Undergraduate 

Head Count 

Percent 
of Total 

UG 
Head 
Count 

Fall 2022 10 Freshman 5,269 805 15.3% 

20 Sophomore 4,070 510 12.5% 

30 Junior 4,026 550 13.7% 

40 Senior 5,154 677 13.1% 

52 UG Certificate 65 7 10.8% 

55 UG Special 657 21 3.2% 

Total 19,241 2,570 13.4% 

Fall 2023 10 Freshman 6,016 953 15.8% 

20 Sophomore 4,407 595 13.5% 

30 Junior 4,290 587 13.7% 

40 Senior 5,115 706 13.8% 

52 UG Certificate 83 11 13.3% 

55 UG Special 785 21 2.7% 

Total 20,696 2,873 13.9% 

 


